

# **ARIN Services WG Update**

John Curran, ARIN President and CEO

# **ARIN Services WG Update**



The ARIN Services Working Group (Services WG) assists the ARIN President in considering proposed changes to ARIN's services. This standing committee is tasked with facilitating discussion with the community and developing recommendations in a timely fashion.

- Members appointed by the ARIN Board (7 community members; up to two ARIN Board Members and up to two ARIN AC members) –
  - Aaron Hughes (Chair)
  - Paul Andersen
  - Martin Hannigan
  - David Huberman
  - L. Sean Kennedy
  - Dmitry Kohmanyuk
  - Matt Peterson

# **ARIN Services WG Update**



#### Current Work Items –

- "CKN-23" No Contact Known ARIN Whois Accuracy Study
- ARIN Services Document
- Internet Routing Registry Roadmap

For each item, the Services WG is reviewing (and making suggestions for improvement) on briefing materials provided by ARIN staff – once we have refined, we will send a proposal for each to the ARIN community via the ARIN Consultation and Suggestion Process (ACSP)

Folks are encouraged to join the "arin-consult" mailing list and participate!



### Questions?